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Erfasste Fragebodgen = 85

[ Auswertungsteil der geschlossenen Fragen J

Leg e n d e Relative Haufigkeiten der Antworten ~ Std.-Abw. Mittelwert

Fragetext 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% Anzahl

. n=Anza
g Linker Pol I | Rechter Pol mw=Mittelwert
s=Std.-Abw.
E.=Enthaltung
1 2 3 4 5
Skala Histogramm
1. University wide section

" Gender:

Female ) 61.5% n=78
N — 5%
70% 17.5% 88% 3.8% 0%
1.2 ; : : : : -
) The contents of the course were very interesting. I strongly agree : I : I'strongly disagree 180,
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 71,8% 16,7% 103% 13% 0%

9 This particular course was very important in its | strongly agree T T —T | strongly disagree 178,
contribution towards reaching the goals of the o' T 07
academic program.

1 2 3 4 5
80,5% 11,7% 52% 26% 0%
1.4) ot : : : : _
The lecturer was motlvatlng. | strongly agree I = | strongly disagree rr:w_VZZ‘I 3
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
67,9% 231% 51% 3,8% 0%
% Overall, | would rate the course as very good —— : very bad A
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
2. Questions from the director of studies
29 Th . I ised 683% 22% 7.3% 24% 0% -
€ course Is well-organised. | strongly agree I = i | strongly disagree rr:w=1 4
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5

22) . . 57,8% 28,9% 96%  24%  1.2% B
The course communicates the meaning and I strongly agree : 2 : I'strongly disagree 83,
significance of the topics covered. v s=0.9"

1 2 3 4 5
. 259% 259% 469% 0%  1.2%
23 The level of prior knowledge needed to follow the very high : N : 100 low n=g1
s , ) i mw=2,2
course is: $=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
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24 . 785% 152% 25%  25%  1,3%
' The course encourages me to think for myself and I strongly agree — T T I'strongly disagree "7,
carefully consider the topic and subject matter. YT 08
1 2 3 4 5
831% 13%  26% 0%  1,3%
2.5) . , } B
The lecturer is helpful and approachable. I strongly agree — I strongly disagree 7,
$=0,6
1 2 3 4 5
. . 12,5% 175% 23,8% 263%  20%
*® There is often content overlap with other courses | strongly agree : : ; I strongly disagree =80
I ) i mw=3,2
s=1,3
1 2 3 4 5
38% 12,7% 81% 2,5% 0%
27) i o : )
The workload for this course is: much too high H— much too low Wi’z,e
=05
1 2 3 4 5
. 171% 50% 26,8% 2,4% 3,7%
% | prepare for the course and/or revise afterwards (e. a great deal — T T - very ltie n=82
g. by reading related texts). ' ! ' o~0.9"
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 7,6% 19% 53,2% 16,5% 3,8%
29| do a large amount of work in comparison with other I strongly agree - S | —— ) I strongly disagree ="
) | mw=2,9
courses. e
1 2 3 4 5
. . 772% 17,7%  25%  13%  1,3%
219 There is an adequate number of opportunities for | strongly agree | 1§ — : : | strongly disagree 179,
discussion. Y 7
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 481% 364% 1,7% 39% 0%
2™ | contribute to discussions/debates. often T never n=17
' | mw=,
' s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
212) 646% 29,1% 25% 25%  1,3%
The course helps me to carry out my own research. I strongly agree 1 I'strongly disagree 19,
. | mw=1,
' s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
57% 304% 76% 25% 25%
2.13; H H B 5 ) _
) The course helps me with my thesis. I strongly agree \ N : I'strongly disagree 19,
s=09’
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . 49,4% 26,6% 17,7% 6,3% 0%
2 The contributions of other participants are important I strongly agree S —— —T I'strongly disagree 70, o
for my own thesis project. ' v ' om0’
1 2 3 4 5
Questions 2.15-2.17 only to be answered for "Forschungskolloquium / Dissertantinnenseminar* ...
. . : : 705% 205%  64%  13%  1,3%
219 The course stimulates my interest in my studies. I strongly agree | 1T T - - I strongly disagree M=
F ] 1 mw=1,4
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. L . 595% 284% 81%  41% 0%
219 The class discussion yield important points for my | strongly agree T T — | strongly disagree 174,
research. L s’
1 2 3 4 5
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857% 104% 2,6% 1,3% 0%

21 The lecturer encourages debate about the research | strongly agree — I'strongly disagree ™77,
of all the course participants. s=0,5’
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Profillinie

I
l

Zusammenstellung:

SPL040-FB1-16S

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

1. University wide section
12)  The contents of the course were very | strongly agree - | strongly 5 B _ »
interesting. ’ disagree n=80  mw=1,5 md=1,0 s=0.8
13)  This particular course was very important in its | strongly agree .,. | strongly ~ B _ »
contribution towards reaching the goals of the I disagree n=78  mw=14 md=1,0 s=0,7
academic program.
14)  The lecturer was motivating. | strongly agree .l | strongly N=77 w13 md=10 s=0.7
\ disagree = =h =LY S50
15)  Overall, | would rate the course as very good \. very bad
n=78 mw=1,4 md=1,0 s=0,8
2. Questions from the director of studies
21)  The course is well-organised. | strongly agree - | strongly
\ disagree n=82 mw=1,4 md=1,0 s=0,7
22) The course communicates the meaning and | strongly agree \. | strongly
significance of the topics covered. N disagree n=83  mw=1,6 md=1,0 s=0,9
- ol N
E:aeclgzsslgsg?nor knowledge needed to follow very high 4/_ too low n=81  mw=2.2 md=2.0 =09
7/
24) The course encourages me to think for myself | strongly agree =/ | strongly
and carefully consider the topic and subject I disagree n=79  mw=13 md=1,0 s=0.8
matter.
2.5) i 1 ‘
The lecturer is helpful and approachable. | strongly agree _\\{ Idisst;(;r:gg/ N7 mw=12 md=10 s=06
\ \
26) There is often content overlap with other | strongly agree ’L= | strongly 5 _ » _
courses. ‘ disagree n=80 mw=32 md=3,0 s=1,3
2.7) ; . ) /|
The workload for this course is: much too high /,_ much too low N7 mw=28 md=3.0 s=05
28) | prepare for the course and/or revise a great deal v very little
afterwards (e.g. by reading related texts). '\\ n=82 mw=2,3 md=2,0 s=0,9
29) | do a large amount of work in comparison with | strongly agree N\, | strongly
other courses. PR disagree n=79  mw=29 md=3,0 s=0,9
//
2.10) There is an adequate number of opportunities | strongly agree | g~ | strongly
for discussion. "\ disagree n=79  mw=13 md=1,0 s=0,7
2.11) | contribute to discussions/debates. often \_. never
/ n=77 mw=1,7 md=2,0 s=0,8
2.12) The course helps me to carry out my own | strongly agree ._/ | strongly
research. \ disagree n=79  mw=1,5 md=1,0 s=0,8
2.13) i i
The course helps me with my thesis. | strongly agree \_.\ Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=79 mw=16 md=10 =09
2.14) The contributions of other participants are | strongly agree \. | strongly
important for my own thesis project. /" disagree n=79  mw=1_8 md=2,0 s=0,9
2.15) The course stimulates my interest in my | strongly agree ._/ | strongly
studies. \ disagree n=78 mw=1,4 md=1,0 s=0,8
2.18) The class discussion yield important points for | strongly agree L | strongly
my research. / disagree n=74 mw=1,6 md=1,0 s=0,8
217) The lecturer encourages debate about the | strongly agree _./ | strongly
research of all the course participants. disagree n=77 mw=12 md=1,0 s=0,5
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